

Dear [first\_name],

We hope your 2017 is off to a great start! The Wellesley Club of Los Angeles is thrilled to provide the list of upcoming events below. We hope you can join us!

# Wellesley in Orange County Gathering

Get to know your fellow alumnae at a casual afternoon social. Light refreshments will be provided.

Saturday, March 4th, 2:00-4:00pm

Home of Erin Clary Giglia '98

7 Ninos, Irvine, CA 92620

RSVP: Contact Erin at erin@montagelegal.com

## Wellesley Shabbat Across the Miles: Purim Edition

Join the Wellesley Hillel alumnae and fellow alumnae around the world for Wellesley Shabbat Across the Miles, as we all come together for Shabbat on the same day. The event is open to Jewish alumnae and those who want to affiliate with Judaism. Enjoy coffee, fruit, and hamantashen with Gina Raphael '86.

Friday, March 10th, 9:30-11:00am

Mickey Fine, 433 N Roxbury Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210

RSVP: Contact Gina at gina@mickeyfine.com

## Lunar New Year with Harvard Club of Southern California

Join the Wellesley Club of Los Angeles and the Harvard Club of Southern California for a 10-course Peking Duck dinner with a special appearance and book signing by celebrated author Gish Jen.

Friday, March 10th, 6:00-9:00pm

Golden Dragon Restaurant

960 North Broadway, Los Angeles, CA 90012

RSVP at the link here.

### President Johnson Visits LA

Alumnae are invited to meet Wellesley's new President, Paula A. Johnson, in Los Angeles. See event details <u>here</u>.

Sunday, March 19th, 2:00-5:00pm

The Ebell of Los Angeles

743 South Lucerne Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 9005

#### Sponsor a Book for the Wellesley Book Award

Each year, WCLA, as well as many other clubs, recognizes outstanding young women in high school. *The Norton Book of Women's Lives*, an anthology of 61 autobiographies, journals and memoirs, is provided to these young women in recognition of their academic achievements and school leadership as well as introduces these women to Wellesley. To sponsor a book award (\$27) for a Los Angeles area student, please submit the online form by 2/22. <u>Link here</u>!

#### Membership Dues

Please help support our club by joining or renewing your membership today! Your membership dues help support valuable WCLA programs such as the annual Book Awards, recruitment in local high schools and college fairs, mentoring programs for alums, lectures with visiting Wellesley professors, as well as help bring other fantastic Wellesley events to the Los Angeles area. We rely entirely on your donations for our events and initiatives.

Membership Dues:

Free for the class of '16

\$25 for classes of '13,'14, and '15

\$50 for all other alums

You may also purchase a Lifetime membership for a one-time cost of \$500.

Membership dues run for one year from date of purchase. Dues can be paid online at our website. <u>Link here</u>! You may also mail a check made out to "Wellesley Club of Los Angeles" to Kathleen Scott, WCLA's Treasurer. Please include graduation year, specify as "membership dues", and mail to the following address:

Kathleen Scott

4444 Hazeltine Avenue, #133

Sherman Oaks, CA 91423

Thank you very much for your support!

For questions regarding your Wellesley login or other technical difficulties, please contact Robin Marshall at Wellesley: rmarshal@wellesley.edu

Membership status questions can be directed to kathleenscott99@gmail.com.

Every woman can—and should—make a meaningful contribution to her world. There is a growing recognition that women's empowerment and leadership are crucial to their own advancement, and to worldwide societal change. Wellesley and its alumnae have supported and championed women's intellectual and social development and autonomy for over 100 years.

Stay Connectedwith WellesleyClub PresidentCollege Club of LosErika SpitzerAngeles	Visit Our <u>Website</u>	f
---	-----------------------------	---